Name General Electric Corporation is an assignate part of New York domiciled in	on Date  y Year  On Date  y Year  On Date				
REL 101824686 EET  PATENTS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(it)  Submission Type	on Date av Year 3 01				
REL 101824686 EET  PATENTS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(its Submission Type    X New	on Date  Year  0 1				
PATENTS ONLY  To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(is Submission Type    X	on Date  Year  0 1				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(its Submission Type  Submission Type  X New  Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	on Date  Year  0 1				
Conveyance Type   X   New   X   Assignment   Security Agreement	on Date  Year  0 1				
New   X   Assignment   Security Agreement	N Pate				
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Department Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name Glenn A. Forman  Second Party Name William A. Hennessy  Receiving Party  Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Merger U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Displayed By Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Displayed By Corporation  Receiving Party  Name General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  Page 1	N Pate				
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name Glenn A. Forman  Second Party Name William A. Hennessy  Name General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  MILLS. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File  Execution Month Display  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Display  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution Month Display  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution is an assignment is an assignment in the corporation of the State of New York	N Pate				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies)  Name Glenn A. Forman  Second Party Name William A. Hennessy  Receiving Party  Name General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  [For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)  Departmental File Secret File  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Day  Month Day  Execution Month Da	N Pate				
Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File  Conveying Party(ies) XX Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Month Day  Name Glenn A. Forman 08 03  Second Party Name William A. Hennessy 08 03  Receiving Party  Name General Electric Corporation If document is an assignmenceiving parties attached Execution Month Day  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Execution If document is an assignmenceiving parties attached Execution II I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	N Pate				
Name  Glenn A. Forman  Execution Month Day  Second Party  Name  William A. Hennessy  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attained in the second party  Name  General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  A corporation of the State of New York	N Pate				
Name  Glenn A. Forman  Execution Month B  William A. Hennessy  Name  Receiving Party  Name  General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  A corporation of the State of New York	n Date				
Second Party Name  William A. Hennessy  Receiving Party  Name  General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  Execution Month B  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attained in the state of New York  A corporation of the State of New York	n Date Day Year				
Name  William A. Hennessy  Receiving Party  Name  General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  Month D  08 0:  William A. Hennessy  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attributes an assignment is an assignment receiving parties attributes and the state of New York	ay Year				
Name  William A. Hennessy  Receiving Party  Name  General Electric Corporation  A corporation of the State of New York  A corporation of the State of New York	<del></del>				
Receiving Party  Name  General Electric Corporation  Generation of the State of New York  A corporation domiciled in	<del></del>				
Name  General Electric Corporation  If document is an assignment receiving particular to the State of New York  A corporation of the State of New York					
Name  General Electric Corporation  If document is an assign receiving particular to the State of New York  A corporation of the State of New York					
Name General Electric Corporation is an assignment of the State of New York domiciled in	ached				
TO COMPONE THE DIGINE OF MEM TOTA					
at a damant	A corporation of the State of New York domiciled in the United States, an appointment				
	One Research Circle, Bldg. K-1 of a domestic representative is attached.				
separate doc Assignment,	ument from				
Niskayuna NY 12309					
City State/Country Zip Code					
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name					
Address					
Address					
7/2001 BBYRNE 00000091 122145 09729534 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
7/2001 BBTNRE 0000072 2225					
C:581 40.00 CH					
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Spect. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Office					

Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0927, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCL

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address Ar	ea Code and Telephone Number	(651) 456-2682
Name	Glenn W. Bowen, IP Cour	nsel	
Address	Lockheed Martin Tactica	al Systems	
* ***	3333 Pilot Knob Road		
	Mail Station U2F26		
	Eagan, MN 55121		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance docun	ment # a
Application	Number(s) or Patent Number	(S) Mark if	additional numbers attached
Enter either th	he Patent Application Number or the Patent		
	ent Application Number(s)	Paten	t Number(s)
09/729534			
if this document i	is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent App st named executing inventor.	olication, enter the date the patent applicati	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coor	peration Treaty (PCT)		
•	er PCT application number	T PCT	PCT
only	<u>r if</u> a U.S. Application Number PC not been assigned.	T PCT	PCT
Number of F	Properties Enter the total nu	umber of properties involved. #	<u> </u>
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for P	roperties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	40.00
	of Payment: Enclosed	Deposit Account X	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if additional Depos	fees can be charged to the account.) it Account Number:	# 122145
	Autho	rization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement a	nd Signature		•
To the	best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is true a	and correct and any
	ed copy is a true copy of the origin ted herein.	nal document. Charges to deposit	account are authorized, as
Glen	n W. Bowen	2 Jone	1106.06 DVA
	e of Person Signing	Signature	Date
1			

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	AUG 2 2 2001 AUG 2 2 2001	RDATION FOR CONTINUA PATENTS		ET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Conveying Pa	arty(ies) of PADEMART Conveying Parties	Mark If additi	onal names of conveyi	ng parties attac	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name T	William P. Kornrı	ımpf			08 03 01
Name .					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					Execution Date Month Day Year
Receiving Pa	rty(ies)		Mark if additional nam	es of receiving	parties attached
	Receiving Party(ies)	<u> </u>		<b>3</b>	
Name					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address					is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
	City		State/Country	Z	ip Code
Name Address					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
			Charles Committee		71-0-4
Enter either the	City  Iumber(s) or Patent I  Patent Application Number or  atent Application Numbe	the Patent Number	State/Country  Mark if additiona  (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for	+.
Pa	itent Application Numbe	1(5)		Fatent N	idilibei (s)

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number EA-00124

In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	nsider	ration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
WILLIAM A. HENNESSY	of	REXFORD, NY
GLENN A. FORMAN	of	NISKAYUNA, NY
WILLIAM P. KORNRUMPF	of	SCHENECTADY, NY
	of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corp	poratio	on, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
interest in and to the improvements in:	•	, and and
OPTICAL ARRAY CHIP PACKAGES WITH PASSIVE A	LIGN	IMENT FEATURES
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States	patent
executed concurrently herewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: 09/779,534 , filed 02/09/0		
7 0.3. Serial No.: 03/1/3,334 , filed 02/09/0		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in	anv ar	nd all countries, including all divisions, reissues.
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority r	esultir	ng from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate	ents, to	o issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will comm	or ass	signs and agree that on request and without further
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in	any le	egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional.
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and	d gene	erally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce prop	per par	tent protection for said improvements in all countries.
1 3 200	ラ.	
Aujust 3, 2001	-	Chan a Henry
Date	WI	LLIAM A. HENNESSY
State of NEW YORK SS:		0
County of SCHENECTADY		
	į	
This 3rd day of Augus	at.	, 20 $\mathcal{O}$ , before me personally came the
0		, 20, before the personally carrie the
above-namedWILLIAM A. HENNESSY		to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged	d to m	ne that he/she executed the same of his/her own
free will for the purposes therein set forth.		
		XM OK, (S
Seal		/ hunger
		(Notary P <b>yth(ip)</b> IY L. PARKS

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number EA-00124

August 3, 2001	Gon A Jorna
Date	GLENN A. FORMAN
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	
County of SCHENECTADY	• 1
This SCHENECTADY day of	Hugust, 20 01, before me personally came
the above-namedGLE	INN A. FORMAN to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Seal	Notary Public in the State of New York (Notary Subhigh Scheneglady County
August 3 2001 Date	WILLIAM P. KORNRUMPF
State of NEW YORK State of NEW YORK	
County of SCHENECTADY	^
This 3 day of	Hugust, 2001, before me personally came
the above-named	to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the urposes therein set forth.
Seal	Notathy I PARKS  Notath Publicate of New York
	My Gerhinission Expires December 31, 200
Date	
State of	
County of)	
This day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-namedindividual who executed the foregoing same of his/her own free will for the pro-	to me personally known as the assignment, who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the urposes therein set forth.
Seal	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2